# 504878944 04/20/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4925684

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ZOI KAPOULA	02/01/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LE CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE	
Street Address:	3 RUE MICHEL ANGE	
City:	PARIS	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	75016	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15958403

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:cheryl.clark@quarles.comCorrespondent Name:QUARLES & BRADY LLPAddress Line 1:411 E. WISCONSIN AVENUEAddress Line 4:MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	128464.00290	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VICTORIA C. COOK	
SIGNATURE:	/Victoria C. Cook/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2018	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

504878944

source=Assignment - Kapoula to CNRS#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045600 FRAME: 0207

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Zoi Kapoula, of Paris, France ("ASSIGNOR") owns certain rights in one or more inventions entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETECTING NEUROLOGICAL DISEASE ("Inventions(s)") and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, application Serial No. 14/893,552 filed November 24, 2015 ("Application"), which claims priority to international patent application Serial No. PCT/US2014/035082 filed April 23, 2014, and provisional patent application Serial No. 61/829,898 filed May 31, 2013; and

WHEREAS, LE CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHÉ SCIENTIFIQUE ("ASSIGNEE"), a French corporation, having its principal office at 3 Rue Michel Ange, 75016 Paris, France, desires to acquire ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in the Application and all the Invention(s) disclosed therein throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its rights, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) in the Application; in and to the Application and any other United States or foreign (including international) applications for the Invention(s), including any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue applications thereof; any United States or foreign patents corresponding to such patent applications and any reexaminations of such patents; in and to the right to claim priority based on the filling dates of such patent applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purpose; and in and to all claims for profits or damages due or accrued by reason of past, present, or future infringements of such patents and patent applications, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns. ASSIGNOR will without further compensation, perform such lawful acts and execute all further documents as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may reasonably request to effectuate fully the assignment of such patents and patent applications.

ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that ASSIGNOR will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and that ASSIGNOR will execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissued, reexamined or extended Letters Patent of the United States of America that may issue from the Applications and likewise for all foreign patents and patent applications.

Zoi Kapoula

2-01-2018 Date signed

QB\49740439.1

PATENT REEL: 045600 FRAME: 0208